Resolution of Support for Pack Essentials

Whereas enabling the success of our undergraduate and graduate students is a core value of NC State University;

whereas the land-grant tradition challenges NC State to make higher education more inclusive;

whereas financial issues, especially those that result in food insecurity and housing insecurity, present serious challenges to NC State student success, as documented in the Call to Action prepared by the Pack Essentials Steering Committee; and

whereas NC State has the opportunity to be a national leader in the assessment and resolution of food and housing insecurity among university students; now, therefore, be it

Resolved,

that the Faculty Senate of NC State University urges university leadership to prioritize initiatives to assess and resolve issues of food and housing insecurity among our undergraduate and graduate students.

First Reading: February 4,2020

Second Reading: waived Adopted: February 4, 2020